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S#NAT EXPI&tf - lOfr : 

October 25, 1995 

Mr. David R. Catanach 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Re: Rule 309.-B. - A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Approval, Lease Commingling 
Lotos Federal and Lotos "C" Federal Leases 
Sections 8, 9, 10, and 11, T24S, R31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Mr. Catanach: 

Sonat E x p l o r a t i o n r e s p e c t f u l l y requests a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval 
f o r an exception t o Rule 309-A t o allow commingling of pr o d u c t i o n 
from two separate leases f o r the Lotos Federal and Lotos "C" 
Federal leases located i n Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Attached i s a p l a t designating the two leases and the formation 
t h a t each w e l l produces from. I t i s proposed t o only commingle 
pr o d u c t i o n from the Delaware formation. 

A schematic diagram of the proposed commingling f a c i l i t y i s 
attached. O i l , water, and gas from each lease w i l l be sepa r a t e l y 
metered p r i o r t o commingling i n the stock tanks. Adequate 
f a c i l i t i e s w i l l also be i n s t a l l e d t o provide monthly w e l l t e s t s 
f o r each w e l l on each lease. 

Hydrocarbon prod u c t i o n w i l l be acc u r a t e l y measured and determined 
i n accordance w i t h the ap p l i c a b l e p r o v i s i o n s of the D i v i s i o n 
"Manual f o r the I n s t a l l a t i o n and Operation of Commingling 
F a c i l i t i e s . " 

The ownership i s not common on the two leases. However, only a 
very small ORRI i s not common. A l l working i n t e r e s t owners, 
r o y a l t y owners, o v e r r i d i n g r o y a l t y owners, and the purchasers 
have been n o t i f i e d by r e g i s t e r e d m a i l . A l l p a r t i e s have 
consented i n w r i t i n g t o the commingling of pro d u c t i o n from the 

/ / / • • / 



two leases. See attachments f o r copies of the r e g i s t e r e d m a i l 
r e c e i p t s and l e t t e r s of consent. Also attached i s a copy of the 
Sundry Notice which has been submitted t o the BLM r e q u e s t i n g 
approval of the lease commingling. 

I f a d d i t i o n a l i n f o r m a t i o n i s needed, or i f I can be of any 
assistance i n e x p e d i t i n g t h i s matter, please contact me at 
(915) 684-0405. 

Sin c e r e l y , 

K. Glenn Carter 
Sr. D r i l l i n g and Production Engineer 

Attachments 

cc: JAM 
MJL 
TMM 
SMJ 
BDH 

a .- \ d e l a w a r e \ l o t _ b t t y . com 



Legal D e s c r i p t i o n of Leases 

A l l leases described below are i n T24S, R31E, Eddy County, 
New Mexico. 

1. Lotos Federal Lease - Federal Lease Number 29234 

West 1/2 of Section 8 except the SWl/4 SWl/4. 
South 1/2 of Section 9. 
West 1/2 of Section 10. 
Southeast 1/4 of Section 11. 
Northwest 1/4 of Section 11. 
NW1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 11. 

2. Lotos "C" Federal Lease - Federal Lease Number 63757 

North 1/2 of Section 9. 
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Sonat Exploration Company 
110 West Louisiana 
Suite 500 

Midland Texas 79701 

S0WAT EXPLORATION 

LEGEND 
T-24-S, R-31-E, N. M. P. M., 

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Federal Lease No. NM-29234 

'Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
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10/30 '95 14--18 ID:S0NAT WTBU fllDLPND FAX: PAGE 1 

FAX COVERSHEET 

DATE: 10/30/95 

T O : Mr. David Catanach 
NMOCD - Santa Fe 

FROM: Glenn Carter 
Sonat Exploration - Midland 
(915)684-0405 Fax 684-0444 

SUBJECT: Lease Commingling 
Lotos Federal and Lotos "C" Federal Leases 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Pages: 2 including cover sheet 

Mr. Catanach, 

On October 25, 1995,1 mailed you an application to surface commingle the subject leases. 
Attached is the BLM's approval of such. 

If you have any questions, please call me at the number listed above. 

Sincerely, 



10/30 '95 14:19 ID:$0NAT WTBU - MIDLAND FAX: 
PAGE 

Form J160-5 
(June 1990) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals 

PORM APPROVED 
Budge! Bureau No. 1004-0139 

Expire; MirchJI,lW3 
5. iMae DMtjntuion end Serial No 

NM 63757 
<- If Indiin, Allottee or Tribe Name 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 
1. If Unit or CA, Agreement Destitution 

I. TypeofWefl 

6D will D We'll Q Olher 
2. Nunc of Operator 

SONAT EXPLORATION COMPANY-Midland 

t . Well Nunc tnd No 

Lotos "C" m-1 fr^/s-rjl *ycf 
9 API Well No. 

3. Addreu end Telephone No " ~ ~ — — - y < ^ y ^ ^ 

110 W. Louisiana, See. 500; Mtdlatid, Texas (915) 684-0400 
4. Location or Well <Fcouge, Sec., T-, R-, M., or Survey Deacrlption) 

330' FNL, 660' FEL Sec. 9, T24S, R31E 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Are* 

S. Sand Dunes Delaware 
11. County or Pirlth, State 

Eddy Co., New Mexico 

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OP ACTION 

C3 Notice of intent 

CD Subiequent Report 

D Pin*) Abindonment Notice 

C3 Abandonment 

Q Recornpletlon 

D Pluitinf B*ck 

CD Cuing Repair 

D Altering CulAf 

E other Surface ComjninKlinR 

Q Change of Plena 

D New Conn ruction 

Q Non-Routine Fracturing 

D Water Shut-Off 

D ConvenloA to Injection 

CD Diipojc Water 
(N«te. Rtpart remit* ef mjlupk completion or. Wtrt 
Cwnrtlflien or t-eqemehtien Alport i M Log (arm.) 

13. De«rrlbe Propoted vt Completed Operelioni (Clearly lutexll pertinent deteilt, end gl«e pertinent derei, Including wtimawd dele or farting any propoted work. If well i i dlreetlotully drilled, 
give lubiurfice locitlani end measured end uvc vertical deptht for ell marker* tnd lonci pertinent to this work.)* 

Attached Is the application for surface commingling, off lease 8tora,g^ and 
measurement approval. n 

ro 

-c-

a: 

P I 
o 
t n 
«: 
IM 

14. I hereby certify the) the foregoing i i me and correct 

Signed ^ j j i ^ ^ r r ^ S ^ T ^ r J - . - TMe Senior Drill Ing Prod. F.nB. p.,e / 6 / o f / f 3 ~ ~ 

(This lpKce for Federal or Slate ofTtce ute) 

oyed by j ^ j y - V * . . . ^ ^ t . Q . Approv, 
Condition! or approval, if my: 

Tide. Date 

Title 18 U.S.C Section 1001, miket It t crime for any person knowingly end willfully to nuke to iny department or agency of the United Suites any felie. fictitious oi fraudulent sletenv 
or representations u ta «ny metier within in jurisdiction, 

iMvvve 
*$•• Instruction on Rovt-rtt SW» 



Form 3160-5 
(June 1990) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals 

FORM APPROVED 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 

Expires: March 31,1993 

5. Lease Designation and Serial No. 

NM 63757 
6. I f Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 
7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 

1. Type of Well 

0 Well D Well Q Other 8. Well Name and No. 

2. Name of Operator 

SONAT EXPLORATION COMPANY-Midland 

Lotos "C" lm-\fed*rvJl 
9. API Well No. 

3. Address and Telephone No. " 7 ^ 7 ^ / 

HOW. Louisiana, Ste. 500; Midland, Texas (915) 684-0400 

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T., R., M., or Survey Description) 

330' FNL, 660' FEL Sec. 9, T24S, R31E 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 

S. Sand Dunes Delaware 
11. County or Parish, State 

Eddy Co . , New Mexico 

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

Notice of Intent 

Subsequent Report 

• Final Abandonment Notice 

• Abandonment 

I , , I Recompletion 

f 1 Plugging Back 

C j Casing Repair 

Altering Casing 

[X] other Surface Commingling 

Change of Plans 

C3 New Construction 

Non-Routine Fracturing 

O Water Shut-Off 

CH Conversion to Injection 

• Dispose Water 
(Note: Report result;, of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form ) 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, 
give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* 

Attached i s the application for surface commingling, o f f lease storage, and 
measurement approval. 

n A 

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct 

signed /^-^ekw^-(Z?7%Zi3~ Title Senior Drilling & Prod. Eng. pate_ /&/0 f / f S ^ 
(This space for Federal or State office use) 

Approved by Title Date 
Conditions of approval, if any: 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements 
or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

*See Instruction on Reverse Side 



CRA BLM FORMAT 

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING. 
OFF LEASE STORAGE AND MEASUREMENT APPROVAL 

This Format Should Be Attached To A Sundry Notice 

To: Bureau o f L and Management 
P. 0. Box 1778 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221-1778 

Sonat Exploration Company - Midland is requesting approval for surface commingling 
and off-lease storage and measurement of hydrocarbon production from the following formation(s) 
and well(s) on Federal Lease No. NM 63757; Lease Name: Lotos "C" Federal. 

Well No. 

901 

Location Section 

NE1/4NE1/4 9 

Twp. 

24S 

Eng. 

31E 

Formation 

Delaware 

with hydrocarbon production from the following formation(s) and well(s) on 
Federal Lease Number NM 29234; Lease Name: Lotos Federal. 

Well No. 

4 
801 

Location Section 

NW1/4 SE1/4 9 
NW1/4NW1/4 8 

Twp. 

24S 
24S 

Eng. 

31E 
31E 

Formation 

Delaware 
Delaware 

Production from the well(s) involved is as follows: 

Well Name and No. BOPD Oil Gravitv MCFPD 

Lotos "C" Federal No. 901 * 40 Est 40 Est. 40 Est. 
Lotos Federal No. 4 30 40 23 
Lotos Federal No. 801 50 40 27 

* Lotos "C" Federal No. 901 is a new well which is currently being competed. 

The proposed operation is described in detail on the attached diagrams. 

continued 



Continued: 

A map is enclosed showing the lease numbers and location of all leases and wells that will contribute 
production to the proposed commingling/common storage facility. No unitized/communitized areas 
or producing zones/pools will be commingled. 

A schematic diagram is also attached which clearly identifies all equipment that will be utilized. 

The storage and measuring facility is located at SE-'/i, Section 9, T24S, R31E, on lease number NM 
29234, Eddy County, New Mexico. BLM will be notified if there is any future change in the facility 
location. 

Details of the proposed method for allocating production to contributing sources is as follows: 

Oil, water, and gas production will be separately metered from each lease prior to commingling in 
the stock tanks. A heater treater will be installed for each lease to separate the oil, water, and gas 
prior to metering. As necessary, a test separator (or test heater treater) will be installed for each lease 
to allow accurate well testing on each lease. 

The working interest owners, royalty owners, and overriding royalty owners have been notified of 
the proposal. 

The proposed commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in 
reduced royalty or improper measurement of production. 

The proposed commingling is necessary for continued operation of the above-referenced Federal 
leases. 

We understand that the requested approval will not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or 
construction rights not granted by the lease instrument. And, we will submit, within thirty (30) days, 
an application for right-of-way approval to the BLM's Realty Section in your office if we have not 
already done so. 

Additional well(s) will require additional commingling approvals. 

Name: K. Glenn Carter 

Title: Sr. Drilling and Production Engineer 

a:\delaware\ctb blm.c 
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Sonat Exploration Company 
110 West Louisiana 
Suite 500 
Midland Texas 79701 

S0WAT EXPLORATION 

LEGEND 

T-24-S, R-31-E, N. M. P. M., 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

— _ - . Federal Lease No. NM-29234 

Federal Lease No. NM-63757 

D e v o n F n c r 
T o i o C » f 

' "Cotton Dram. Unit ~ 

36- V 



Legal D e s c r i p t i o n of Leases 

A l l leases described below are i n T24S, R31E, Eddy County, 
New Mexico. 

1. Lotos Federal Lease - Federal Lease Number 29234 

West 1/2 of Section 8 except the SWl/4 SWl/4. 
South 1/2 of Section 9. 
West 1/2 of Section 10. 
Southeast 1/4 of Section 11. 
Northwest 1/4 of Section 11. 
NW1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 11. 

2. Lotos "C" Federal Lease - Federal Lease Number 63757 

North 1/2 of Section 9. 
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OWNERSHIP OF INTEREST IN PRODUCTION 
BY FEDERAL LEASE 

Federal Lease No. NM-29234 

Minerals Management Service (U. S. A.) 

NUEVO SEIS, INC. 

Shawn P. Hannifin 

Robert Eckels Family Trust 

Western Interior Energy, Inc. 

Grant W. Breuer, Jr. 

TC/OK 1993-M c/o Texas Commerce Bank 

Lyle B. and Mary Boxel Gallivan 

Ronald C. Agel 

L. E. Oppermann 

Alan R. Hannifin 

Les R. Honeyman 

Joseph K. Morgan 

G. W. Breuer 

Mary Jane Shelley Favor 

Wilbur D. & Afton H. Wilson Trust 

David J. Sorenson 

F. Andrew Grooms 

Hadson Corporation (Gas Purchaser) 

Texaco Trading and Transportation, Inc. 
(Oil Purchaser) 

Federal Lease No. NM-63757 

Minerals Management Service (U. S. A.) 

NUEVO SEIS, INC. 

Shawn P. Hannifin 

Robert Eckels Family Trust 

Western Interior Energy, Inc. 

Grant W. Breuer, Jr. 

TC/OK 1993-M c/o Texas Commerce Bank 

Lyle B. and Mary Boxel Gallivan 

Ronald C. Agel 

L. E. Oppermann 

Alan R. Hannifin 

Les R. Honeyman 

Joseph K. Morgan 

G. W. Breuer 

D-M Corporation 

Hadson Corporation (Gas Purchaser) 

Texaco Trading and Transportation, Inc. 
(Oil Purchaser) 

Sonat's proposal to commingle Delaware production excludes all lands operated by Pogo Producing 
Company. Those lands are identified as the NE/4NW/4, SW/4NW/4, and NE/4SW/4 of Section 8; 
W/2 of Section 9; and the NW/4 SE/4 of Section 9. 
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Sonat Exploration Company 
110 West Louisiana 
Suite 500 
Midland Texas 79701 

SONAT EXPLORATION 

LEGEND 

T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M. P. ML, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

— — — Federal Lease No. NM-29234 

j / ^ 7 y ' / ] Federal Lease No. NM-63757 

DtTvO" FfK*r. 
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cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

I (WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. 

EXECUTED THIS THE ^ P ^ ^ D A Y OF SEPTEMBER, 1995. 

NUEVO SEIS, INC. 

BY: S 3Q^\r < V^vrt^ H ^ ^ ^ - p . > o 
TITLE: ^ "Fcr€5 td&^r 

Fill in 
the Blanks 

C :\pokerlake\lotc901 \commerge.ltr 



cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

/ ^ I (WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. 

EXECUTED THIS THE / ^ l ' ^ W DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995. 

Shawn P. Hannifin, dealing in his sole and separate property 

F i l l i n C:\pokerlake\lotc901\commerge.ltr 

the Blanks 



cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

1/ A I (WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. 

EXECUTED THIS THE / 9 , 0 DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995. 

Fill in 
Robert Eckels Family Trust t h e B l a n k s 



cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

^ X I (WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. 

EXECUTED THIS THE * 7^2 DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995. 

Western Interior Energy, Inc. 

C :\pokerlake\lotc901 \commerge.ltr 



# 

cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

J A I (WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. 

EXECUTED THIS THE / < ? 2 > ^ * DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995. 

Grant W. Breuer, Jr. , / fl fo Breuer, wife of Grant 
f Q <z>//7£//i> W. Breuer, Jr. 

C :\pokerlake\lotc901 \commerge. ltr 



cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

V fl I (WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. 

EXECUTED THIS THE DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995. 

TC/OK 1993-M c/o Texas Commerce Bank 

C :\pokerlake\lotc901 \commerge.ltr ' Fill in 
the Blanks 



cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

^ v I (WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. F m i n 

/ the Blanks 
EXECUTED THIS THE 3 & DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995. 

Lyle B. and Mary Boxel Gallivan 



# 

cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

I (WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. 

EXECUTED THIS THE DAY OF SEPrSffiER, 1995. 

Ronald C. Agel F i l l i l l . / \ \ ~ ~ M \ \ * > Y Agel, wife ufRunald 

the Blanks 

C:\pokerlake\lotc901\commerge.ltr 



cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

/ V I (WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. 

EXECUTED THIS THE ^ DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995. 

L. E. Oppermann Nicolette A. Oppermann, wife of L. E. 
Oppermann 

C :\pokerlake\lotc901 \commerge .ltr 



cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

/ > ^ I (WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. F m i n 

the Blanks 
EXECUTED THIS THE / Z j si DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995. 

Alan R. Hannifin, dealing in his sole and separate property 

C Apoker lakeM otc9 01 \commerge. ltr 



• 

cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

y / A I (WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. 

DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995. 

Les R. Honeyman LaNell J. Honeyman, wife of Les R. 
Honeyman 

C :\pokerlake\lotc901 \commerge. ltr 



cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

I (WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. 

EXECUTED THIS THE / / 9 ^J j DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995. 

Fill in 
Joseph K. Morgan t h e B l c U l k s /^ooffe B- Moryj i wife of Joseph K. 

Morgan 

C:\pokerlake\lotc901 \commerge.ltr 



cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

/ _ I (WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. 

EXECUTED THIS THF /J? DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995. 

G. W. Breuer / f y ^ f i - Breuer, wife of G. W. 
Breuer 

C :\pokerlake\lotc901 \commerge.ltr 



cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

/ / 
/ I (WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 

DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE F m i n 

the Blanks 
EXECUTED THIS THE ^ / ^ W DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995. 

Mary Jane Shelley Favor, dealing in her sole and separate property 

C :\pokerlake\lotc901 \commerge.ltr 



cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

(WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. 

EXECUTED THIS THE / \ * \ ~ DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995. 

Wilbur D. & Afton H. Wilson, Individually and as Trustees 
of the Wilbur D. & Afton H. Wilson Revocable Trust, U/T/I 
dated 11/13/84 

I! f! 

BY: Wilbur D. Wilson 
TITLE: Trustee 

/ 

BY: Af ton4 . Wilson 
TITLE: Trustee C:\pokerlake\lotc901\commerge.ltr 



cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

/ X I (WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. F m i n 

the Blanks 
EXECUTED THIS THE / / 3 r - DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995. 

David J. Sorenson Bonnie J. Sorenson, wife of David J. 
Sorenson 

C^IJJ, JS>O^~<^—- /fa 

C:\pokerlake\lotc901\commerge.ltr 



cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

N/ V I (WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. 

EXECUTED THIS T H E ) / ^ DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995. 

F. Andrew Grooms y ( ^ • C L L ^ _„ f A^rooms, wife of F. 
Andrew Grooms 



cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

I (WE) HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. 

EXECUTED THIS THE v /ST-4- DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995. 

D-M Corporation _ ^ f ^ J 1 1 

the Blanks 

TITLE:/ p*ee/<P«rtf 

C:\pokerlake\lotc901\commerge.ltr 



SENT BY'• HADSON QAS, DALLAS "10-24-95 ! 3 = 03PM 5 

RCV B^HADSON <JA3. DALLAS . 1 0-23-85 i i M l P M : 

LL^Mn-» ;«3 

LLANO;* 3 

cc: Shannon Shaw - Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY 0JUE£I TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUC 
ABOVE AND ATT/ 
REASONS FORSU( 

ION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
5H HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAILING THE 
[OBJECTION, 

\ J < I (WE) HAVE NO ORrerTION TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED t 
ABOVE. ' 

EXECUTED THIS THE AY OF OCTOBER, 1995. 

HADSON CORPORATION 

BY; 
TITLE: ^ F p , y 7>&rt^C^ft^A^&_ 

C:\pokerlake\lotc90 L\texacom..ltr 
\ 



. M b U J : ^ F M TO 6340444 P002/002 

814* 6004 HJV2:eO 9 8 - » 2 - 0 1 Xt8 -S 

cc: Shannon Shaw • Bureau of Land Management 
David Catanach - State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

I (WE) HEREBY OBJECT TO THE SURFACE COMMJNOLINO OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE AND ATTACH HERETO A FORMAL OBJECTION DETAJLENO THE 
REASONS FOR SUCH OBJECTION. 

I (WE) HAVE NO OBJFJCTIQN TO THE SURFACE COMMINGLING OF THE 
DELAWARE PRODUCTION FROM THE TWO (2) SEPARATE LEASES CAPTIONED 
ABOVE. 

EXECUTED THIS THE fif* DAY OF OCTOBER, 1995. 

Texaco Trading and Transportation, Inc. 

BY: 
'lTlLE: rr-miitrwr —L**-*\ n-jr/mriimipfc. * 

C:\pokerlakê krtĉ l\texacorn.ltr 

6 39W :XWd dNtnaiw - (Wi lwossai T8:9t 96. WOT 



Sonat Kxploration V a n - V 

110 West Louisiana c^uiti: 500 
Midland T X 79701 
915 681 0100 
915 WA O l t l 'IVlecopv 

S#NAT EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

TC/OK 1993-M c/o Texas Commerce Bank 
Post Office Box 951424 
Dallas, TX 75395-1424 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Gentlemen: 

Z 7MD taiO [327 

Receipt for 

TC/OK 1993-M c/o Texas Commerce Banl 
Post Office Box 951424 
Dallas, TX 75395-1424 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy and Minw. 

m 
o> 
o> 
r -
S2 
O 
w 
(0 

d o 
00 

w 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to Whom & Date Deirvered 

Return Receipt Showing to Whom. 
Date, and Addressee's Address 

TOTAL Postage 
& Fees 

Postmark or Date 

Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Commingle the Delaware production from two 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to as the "Lotos Federal No. 4 Battery". 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from each lease, prior to the commingling 
thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation District. Sonat expects the 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In light of this, your timely response will be greatly appreciated. Please 
return your response to us in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed herewith. You may fax your 
response to us at 915-684-0444. (Should you fax your response, please be sure to mail the original to the 
letterhead address.) 

We appreciate your consideration in this matter. Should you have any questions concerning this matter, 
please feel free to contact me at 915-684-0416. We wish to remain, 

Very truly yours, 

SONAT EXPLORATION COMPANY 

Brent D. Milliard 
BDH/se 
Enclosures 



Sonat Exploration ( )mny 
1 10 West Louisiana S^u; 500 
Midland T X 79701 
915 684 0100 
915 684 0444 Telecopy 

SONAT EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

Grant W. Breuer, Jr. 
1856 South Washington Street 
Denver, CO 80210 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Breuer: 

\?L;a tiT• aaa 

Grant W. Breuer, Jr. 
1856 South Washington Street 
Denver, CO 80210 

o 
o 
00 
CJ 
E 
i . 

o 
UL 
CO 
el­

ided 
Mai! 

Postage 

$ 
Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to Whom & Date Delivered 
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TOTAL Postage 
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Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy dim mnmai, ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ on 
Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Commingle the Delaware production from two 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to as the "Lotos Federal No. 4 Battery". 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from each lease, prior to the commingling 
thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation District. Sonat expects the 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In light of this, your timely response will be greatly appreciated. Please 
return your response to us in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed herewith. You may fax your 
response to us at 9\5'6M-^A^s,1J1,lld-ua'1-
letterhead address.) 

We appreciate your consicj 2 
please feel free to contact 

Very truly yours, 

.:g-*u~- — - ~ - — / -

SONAT EXPLORATION 

Brent D. Hilliard 
BDH/se 
Enclosures 

SENDER: 
• Complete items \ and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, and 4a & b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can 
return this-card to you. • : . -^/.ii*-?': ' < ' • :'< > 
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 
does'not permit. ' l 'Y' 
• Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article "was delivered and the date 
delivered - ^ L....^ ' ' •' 
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Grant W. Breuer, Jr. 
[ 856 South Washington Street 
Denver, CO 80210 

I also wish to receive the 
following services (for an extra 
fee): • , v 
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2. • Restricted Delivery 
Consult postmaster for fee. 

4a. Article Number ', : ' 
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SONAT EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

Western Interior Energy, Inc. 
1700 Broadway, #520 
Denver, CO 80290-0501 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Gentlemen: 

Z 7 M Q bTQ 05°! 
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Western Interior"firreTgy, Inc. 
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1700 Broadway, #520 
Denver, CO 80290-0501 
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to Whom & Date Delivered 

Return Receipt Showing to Whom, 
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TOTAL Postage 
& Fees $ 
Postmark or Date 

Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy and M _ 
Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Commingle the Delaware production from two 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to as the "Lotos Federal No. 4 Battery". 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from each lease, prior to the commingling 
thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation District. Sonat expects the 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In light of this, your timely response will be greatly appreciated. Please 
return your response to us in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed herewith. You may fax your 
response to us at 915-684-0444. (Should you fax your response, pleas^Jbg^itra *• 
letterhead address.) 

We appreciate your c|<| SENDER^ , a n d , o r 

2 for additional services. 
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Very truly yours, 
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Sonat Exploration ^pany 
*• 110 WosL Louisiana ..uite 500 

Midland TX 79701 
915 684 0400 
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SONAT EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

Robert Eckels Family Trust 
Post Office Box 30 
Cedaredge, CO 81413 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31 -E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Gentlemen: 
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Robert Eckels Family Trust M a i l 

Post Office Box 30 
Cedaredge, CO 81413 
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to Whom & Dale Delivered 
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Date, and Addressee's Address 

TOTAL Postage 
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Postmark or Date 

Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy and Minerals Department Oil conservation" 
Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Commingle the Delaware production from two 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to as the "Lotos Federal No. 4 Battery". 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from each lease, prior to the commingling 
thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation District. Sonat expects the 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In light of this, your timely response will be greatly appreciated. Please 
return your response to us in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed herewith. You may fax your 
response to us at 915-684-0444. (Should you fax your response, please be sure io mail the original to the 
letterhead address.) 

We appreciate your considerai 
please feel free to contact me ; 

Very truly yours, 

SONAT EXPLORATION CO 

Brent D. Hilliard 
BDH/se 
Enclosures 
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Robert Eckels Family Trust 
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SONAT EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

Shawn P. Hannifin 

518 17th Street, Suite 540 
Denver, CO 80202 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Hannifin: 

Z 7 M0 fa TO 031 
D x — ' 

ID 

o" 
o 
00 
(0 

Shawn P. Hannifin 
518 17th Street, Suite 540 
Denver, CO 80202 
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Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
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Return Receipt Showing to Whom, 
Date, and Addressee's Address 

TOTAL Postage 
& Fees $ 

Postmark or Date 

Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy and MineTaTS rTepmrrremTJiT -̂oTiseTva'non-
Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Commingle the Delaware production from two 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to as the "Lotos Federal No. 4 Battery". 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from each lease, prior to the commingling 
thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation District. Sonat expects the 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In light of this, your timely response will be greatly appreciated. Please 
return your response to us in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed herewith. You may fax your 
response to us at 915-684-0444. (Should you fax your response, please be sure to mail the original to the 
letterhead address.) 

We appreciate your consid' 
please feel free to contact r 

Very truly yours, 

SONAT EXPLORATION 

Brent D. Hilliard 
BDH/se 
Enclosures 

S E N D E R : 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, and 4e & b . . . 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can 
return this card to you. •..'.•..Vi;":' <: ••, .'1,'.V,~ ^X??.-
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, of oh"the back if space 
does not permit. . "-V-'">..*; ' - t f^'piifif^-'i. :'T;;*: 

• Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the'article hurrjber. 
• The Return Receipt wi l l show to w h o m the article was delivered and the date 
delivered. - ' '.• • •'• v " t ? i . / ^ - v v * ' ' ' " 
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Shawn P. Hannifin 
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' 1 Denver, CO 80202_ 
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Sonat E x p l o r a t i o n * \pany 
110 West Louisiana ...uite 500 
Midland T X 79701 
915 684 0400 
915 684 0444 Telecopy 

SONAT EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

NUEVO SEIS, INC. 
Post Office Box 182 
Roswell, New Mexico 88202-0182 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M. 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Gentlemen: 
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Postmark or Date 

Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy and w 
Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Commingle the Delaware production from two 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to as the "Lotos Federal No. 4 Battery". 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from each lease, prior to the commingling 
thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation District. Sonat expects the 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In light of this, your timely response will be greatly annw.^^;^ - T ^ ^ - l 
return your response to us in the self-addressed stamped_enyet~~̂ ^̂  
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S#NAT EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

Minerals Management Service 
United States of America 
Post Office Box 5810 
Denver, CO 80217-5810 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Gentlemen: 

Z 7MD -033 
Receipt for 

i i ! 

a 
5 

d o 
CO 
o 
£ 
o 

" Post Office Box 58 
• Denver, CO 80217 

1 

Postage 

10 

-5810 

$ 
Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to Whom & Date Delivered 
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TOTAL Postage 
& Fees $ 
Postmark or Date 

Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy and Minerals Department Oil Conservation 
Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Commingle the Delaware production from two 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to as the "Lotos Federal No. 4 Battery". 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from each lease, prior to the commingling 
thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation District. Sonat expects the 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In light of this, your timely response will be greatly appreciated. Please 
return your response to us in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed herewith. You may fax yo_ur_ ^ 
response to us at 915-684-0444. (Should you fax your resDonxe.nhi™ 
letterhead address.) 
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EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

Alan R. Hannifin 
518 17th Street, Suite 540 
Denver, CO 80202 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Hannifin: 

Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy a 
Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Coi 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point refer 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measure 
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Alan R. Hannifin 
518 17th Street, Suite 540 
Denver, CO 80202.. 
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postmark or Date 

1 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In light of this, your timely response will be greatly appreciated. Please 
return your response to us in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed herewith. You may fax your 
response to us at 915-684-0444 fXhm.M 
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. The Return Receipt wil l show to whom the article was delivered and the date 
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EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

G. W. Breuer 

2777 South Elmire Street, #22 
Denver, CO 80231 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Breuer: 

( 

Z 740 bTO Qlb 
Receiot for 

G. W. Breuer 
2777 South Elmire Street, #22 
Denver, CO 80231 

lvided 
I Mail 

d 
o 
co 
n 
E 
o 

Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy and Mine: 
Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Commingle 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to as' 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from e< 
thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation District. Sonat expects the 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Postage 
$ 

Certified Pee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to Whom & Date Delivered 

Return Receipt Showing to Whom, 
Date, and Addressee's Address 

TOTAL Postage 
& Fees $ 
Postmark or Date 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In light of this, your timely response will be greatly appreciated. Please 
return your response to us in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed herewith. You may fax your 
response to us at 915-684-0444. (Should you fax your response, pleasp ho <• 
letterhead address.) 

£ S ! N D , f t e U s 1 and/or 2 for addition* services. 

We appreciate your consid -a ; ' t e m s 3,
 b

o n t h B t e v e f s e of this form so that we can 
please feel free to contact r | :J^°"LTto yoV . , _ _,n.1 B c e. o r o n the back if space 

> 

Very truly yours, =. - Write 1 

•P . The Return Receipt 
delive—J 

receive the i also wish to 
following services (for an extra 

fee)' 
1 • Addressee's Address 

2 • Restricted Delivery 

^ o n s u l t j ^ 

:icle Number 

SONAT EXPLORATION CS 

Brent D. Hilliard 
BDH/se 
Enclosures 

>- ps Form 
in 

ignature lAgent) 

3 8 1 1 . December 199"1 



Sonat Exploration f 
110 West Louisiana . . . . 
Midland TX 79701 
915 68-10400 
915 684 0444 Telecopy 

>anv 
Le 500 

EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

Wilbur D. & Afton H. Wilson 
200 West First Street, Suite 367 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201-4675 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Wilson: 

Z 7M0 bTO 

Receipt for 

• 17 

Wilbur D. & Afton H. Wilson 
200 West First Street, Suile_3j57 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201-4675 

Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy and Miners 
Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Commingle tl 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to as th 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from eac 
thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conserva, 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 
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Postage 
$ 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to Whom & Date Delivered 

Return Receipt Showing to Whom, 
Date, and Addressee's Address 

TOTAL Postage 
& Fees $ 
Postmark or Date 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In light of this, your timely response will be greatly appreciated. Please 
return your response to us in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed herewith. You may fax your 
response to us at 915-684-0444. (Should you fax your response, please be sure *s> - -
letterhead address.) 

We appreciate your con 
please feel free to contac | 

additional services. 

Very truly yours, 

SENDER: r £ 

. Complete items 1 a n d / f ^ 
^ r C V r m e a n r ^ s on tne reverse o l this form so that we can 
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does not permit. . m a i i p i e c e below the article number. 

delivered. 

on the back if space 

h to receive the 
ces (for an extra 

I also 
following 
fee): 

1 • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 
Consul tp^stmast^r jo j jee^ 

•' i 
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Wilbur D . & Afton H. Wilson 
200 West First Street, Suite^6 / 
R o s ^ e w Mexico 88201-4675 

4a. Article Number 
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• Express M a » J J ? * ^ Jj 

5. Signature (Addressee) 

jte of Delivery 

( t . J J . ' . . ( f V . l i 
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8. 

Date of Delivery 

Addiessee's Address (Only if requested | { 

and fee is paid) 
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S#NAT EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

D-M Corporation 
Post Office Box 1196 
Englewood, CO 80150 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M. 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Gentlemen: 

f 

z ma b^n 
ReceiDt for 

-si D-M Corporation 
1*7 Post Office B6)M436 
— Englewood, CO 80150 

ie Provided 
'ional Mail 
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o 
o 
CO 
<0 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to Whom & Date Delivered 

Return Receipt Showing lo Whom, 
Date, and Addressee's Address 

TOTAL Postage 
& Fees 

Postmark or Date Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy and Minerals 
Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Commingle the 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to as the 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from each " [ 
thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation District. Sonat expects the 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In light of this, your timely response will be greatly appreciated. Please 
return your response to us in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed herewith. You may fax your 
response to us at 915-684-0444. (Should vnu far vnu>- ^m/.. 
letterhead address.) 

% I S l J t *T1 . ' 
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SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, and 4a & b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can 
return this card to you . 
• At tach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 
does not permit. 
• Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 
• The Return Receipt wil l show to w h o m the article was delivered and the date 
delivered. 

tlrenTT). Hiihard 
BDH/se 
Enclosures 

D-M Corporation 
Post Office Box 1196 
Englewood, CO 80150 

I also wish to receive the 
following services (for an extra 
fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 
Consult 'postmaster for fee. <E> 
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3 
-. 4-< 

e 
CC 

4a. Article Number 

^ 14Q Irfi O Ol3 
Service Type " 4b 

• Registered 

(JS, Certified 
• Express Mai l , -^ 

• Insured 
• COD 
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c 

. *» Return Receipt for 3 
,Merchandise g 

Date of Delivery " „ 

4- • A_< .1 
Addressee's Address (Snly if requested 
and fee is paid) • W> I 3 

>• PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1 991 
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aus.GPO: 1993-352-714 D O M E S T I C RETURN RECEIPT 
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SONAT EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

David J. and Bonnie J. Sorenson 
Post Office Box 1453 
Roswell, New Mexico 88202-1453 

Z 7M0 t T D O n 
R o m i n t f n r 

David J. Sorenson 
Post Office Box 14*51 ' 
Roswell, New Mexico 88202-1453 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Sorenson: 

o 
o 
CO 
n 

Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy and Mineral 
Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Commingle th 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to as tin 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from eac' 
thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservat 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Postage 
$ 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to Whom & Date Delivered 

Return Receipt Showing to Whom, 
Date, and Addressee's Address 

TOTAL Postage 
& Fees $ 
Postmark or Date 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In light of this, your timely response will be greatly appreciated. Please 
return your response to us in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed herewith. You may fax your 
response to us at 915-684-04^ ^ 

. J T 

letterhead address.) 

_ . i . i i i 

SENDER: x ^ i v 
• Complete items 1 and/o \ additional services. 
• Complete items 3, and • / • 4-r:' * ; * • 

We appreciate your considej 1 ; e t u ^ 
please feel free to contact m j § ? ; ^ ^ 

• Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number, 
• The Return Receipt wi l l show to w h o m the article was delivered and the date 
delivered. • ' y .. / - v ^ v ^ r . Vr ' 

3. Very truly yours, 
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David J. Sorenson 
Post Office Box 1453 
Roswell, New Mexico 88202-1453 

6. Signature (Agent) 
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Sonat E x p l o r a t i o n ( Juny 
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M id land T X 79701 
915 684 0100 
915 681 0444 Telecopy 

SONAT EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

Mr. & Mrs. L. E. Oppermann 
500 West Texas, Suite 830 
Midland, TX 79701 

Z 7M0 fa 10 
Receipt for 

• 2D 

L. E. Oppermann 
500 West Texas, Suite 830 
Midland, TX 797T7T r 

^ided 
Mail 

Postage 
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Specia. Delivery Fee 
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Return Receipt Showing 
to Whom & Date Delivered 

Return Receipt Showing to Whom. 
Date, and Addressee's Address 

TOTAL Postage 
& Fees 

Postmark or Date 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr.& Mrs. Oppermann: 

Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy and Min 
Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Comminglj 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to a<. H U ' L ^ U J + ûcrgiA IM>. -r'^'dtleiy 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from each lease, prior to the commingling 
thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation District. Sonat expects the 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In light of this, your timely response will be greatly aDDreciateH Pi.<=><\r<\ .,. ., 
return your response to us.in the- g^i^M^-~~-~J -'^^ :~ ,v ' —- v'_':r—'"A^p^f'M 
response to us at 915-684-j« 
letterhead address.) 

We appreciate your const 
please feel free to contact 

Very truly yours, 

SONAT EXPLORATION 

f l K t e i t e m s 1 and/or 2 for additional services. . / ^ 

*. ' r e a n d t d d r e s V o n tne reverse of tn is fo rm so that w e can 
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does not permit. A; . - • • ' ' . 1 . „ - ; i „ i „ r B b a l o w the article number 
W n t e - R e t u r n R e p e i p t f ^ 

5 . The Return Receipt wi l l show to w h o m t 
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following services (for an extra 

fee): 
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2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. _ 
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BDH/se 
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L. E. Oppermann 
500 West Texas, Suite 830 
Midland, TX 79701 
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\ A Return Receipt for 
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and fee is paid) 
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PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1991 
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S#NAT EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

Joseph K. Morgan 
518 17th Street, Suite 545 
Denver, CO 80202 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M. 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Morgan: 

Z 7M0 b^O 051 
Receipt for 

" Joseph K. Morgan 
s. 518 17th Street, Suite 545 
a Denver, CO 80202 

ided 
Mail 

O 
O 
CO 

n 
E 
o 

Postage 
$ 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to Whom 4 Date Delivered 

Return Receipt Showing to Whom, 
Date, and Addressee's Address 

TOTAL Postage 
Si Fees $ 

Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy and Miner 
Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Commingle t 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to as tl 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from eai, x __&,...to 

thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation District. Sonat expects the 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Postmark or Date 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In light of this, your timely response will be greatly appreciated. Please 
return your response to us in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed herewith. You may fax vnnr 
response to us at 915-684-0444. (Shouldyou fax vnu 
letterhead address.) 

We appreciate your consider; g 
please feel free to contact me > 

| f l K i t e m s 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 

I r t C r m e 3 a ' n r ^ r e f s b o n the reverse of this form so that we can 
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on the mailpiece below the article number 

Very truly yours, 
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2. • Restricted Delivery 
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C de l " 
o — 
-a 

SONAT EXPLORATION CC § 
a £ 
o 
o 
co 
CO 
UJ 

Brerit D. Hilliard " 

Joseph K. Morgan 
518 17th Street, Suite 545 
Denver, CO 80202 ' 
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SONAT EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

Mr. & Mrs. Les R. Honeyman 
3806 Crestridge 
Midland, TX 79707 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Honeyman: 

Z 740 fciTO 055 

Receiot for 

< Les R. Honeyman 
1 3806 Crestridge ^ 
- Midland, TX 79707 

vided 
I Mail 

O 
O 
CO 
n 

Postage 
$ 

Certified Fee 

Special Detivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to Whom & Date Delivered 

Return Receipt Showing to Whom, 
Date, and Addressee's Address 

TOTAL Postage 
& Fees $ 
Postmark or Date 

Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy and Mir 
Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Commingl 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to a_ 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from each lease, prior to the commingling 
thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation District. Sonat expects the 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 

.production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In Hoht nf thic vnnr tirppiy rpcnoncp <inii K» nt-<aatKr ^nnro/.;ot»^ pionoo 
return your response to us in the sel.̂  

letterhead address.) 

We appreciate your consideration i j 
please feel free to contact me at 91' 

Very truly yours, 

MX 
Brent D. Hilliard 
BDH/se 
Enclosures 

SENDER: ' ! F 
•M) Complete i tems 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
•*' Complete items 3, and 4a & b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can 
return this card to you . 
• A t tach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 
does not permit. 
• Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 
• The Return Receipt wi l l show to whom the article was delivered and the date 
delivered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an extra 
fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 
3. Article 4a. Article Number 

Les R. Honeyman \ 
3806 Crestridge \ 
Midland, TX 79707 \ 

4b. Service Type 
• R e g i s t e r e d • I n s u r e d 

^ C e r t i f i e d • COD 

• Express Mail 0 ^ e

e \ U

c h a n d f s e P t ^ 

Les R. Honeyman \ 
3806 Crestridge \ 
Midland, TX 79707 \ 

7. Date of Delivery ^ -> 

A- 9-/? 5. Signature (Addressee) 8. Addressee's Address (O'nly if requested 
and fee is paid) 

^J^^ r i .a^ureJAge^) ^ ^ _ _ y ^ > ^ / ^ / ^ / ^ ^ 

8. Addressee's Address (O'nly if requested 
and fee is paid) 
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SONAT EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

F. Andrew Grooms 
Post Office Box 2328 
Roswell, NM 88202-2328 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Grooms: 

Z 740 £,ifj 033 
Raceiot for 

F. Andrew Grooms 
Post Office Box 2328 
Roswell, NM 88202-2328 
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rt 

Postage 
$ 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted [Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to Whom & Date Delivered 

Return Receipt Showing to Whom, 
Date, and Addressee's Address 

TOTAL Postage 
& Fees $ 
Postmark or Date 

Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy and Minei 
Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Commingle I 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to as L.. "1 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from each lease, prior to the commingling 
thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation District. Sonat expects the 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In light of this, your timely response will be greatly appreciated. Please 
return your response to us in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed herewith. You may fax your 
response to us at 915-684-0444. (Should you fax your response, please bejiir.e to *u 

letterhead address.) 
I " •- to receive the 

1 a l S ° ( -es (for an extra 
. „ . . , % S E N D E R ' - additional services. . 1 f o l l o w i n g 

We appreciate your considera s . complete items 1 a"™yhou. ) o r m s 0 t h a t we can \ fee)-. 
1 f , r , , t Complete rtems 3. ana V e v e r s e of this form 

please feel free to contact me < » . P l i n t VOur name and addres e 

Very truly yours, 

. Print YOU' i 
f ^ t h ^ : ^ - f r o n t ot 

• Addressee's Address 

2 . Q Restricted Delivery 

SONAT EXPLORATION COIS TArfc 
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F. Andrew Grooms 
Post Office Box 2328 
Roswell, NM 88202-2328 
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Sonat Exp lo ra t i on ( { ~ any 
110 West Louisiana S..ae 500 
Midland T X 7070 I 
915 684 0100 
915 68-1 0444 Telecopy 

EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

Mary Jane Shelley Favor 
Post Office Box 96 
Hayneville, Al 36040 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Favor: 

( 
Z 740 L10 

Receipt for 
0S4 

Mary Jane Shelley Favor 

o o 
CO 
rt 
£ 
o u. 

00 

a. 
i . . . 

s° Post Office Box 96 
—, Hayneville, Al 36040 — 

O { 

Postage 
$ 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to Whom & Date Delivered 

Return Receipt Showing to Whom, 
Date, and Addressee's Address 

TOTAL Postage 
& Fees $ 
Postmark or Date 

LiJ. a > l v i l i . t i \ _ * W H J V l Y u u u u Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy and Minerals 
Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Commingle the Delaware production from two 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to as the "Lotos Federal No. 4 Battery". 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from each lease, prior to the commingling 
thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation District. Sonat expects the 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In light of this, your timely response will be greatly appreciated P^se 
return your response to us in the. <:<->lf-'.>.-M»-~"--'' 
response to us at 915-684- SENDER-
letterhead address.) % : complete Hems ^ ^ 4 a & b 

1 and/or 2 for addit ional services. 

and address on the reverse 
of this form so that we can 

I also wish to receive the 

following services (for an extra 

fee): 
1. • Addressee's Address vt • print your name 

CD return this card to YOU- . m a i | D i e c e , or on the back if space 
W e a p p r e C a t e y O U r C O n s i I • A t tach this form to the front of the ma,lpiece, R „ t r i c t e d D e l i v e r y 

r. . r- = does not permit. mailpiece below the article number. . , 2 . L J R e s t r i c t e d D e l i v e r y 

please feel free to contact • . wrn."««*™«.^ CorJsu!t_£pjtrT^ *«_ 
• J • The Return nece'pi- « | M •* , ' J ' • 
c delivered. : T [Ta . Article Number 
O T" 

Very truly yours, "° 3" A r t l CD 
•-» 
_D 

SONAT EXPLORATION | 
Mary Jane Shelley Favor 
Post Office Box 96 
Hayneville, Al 36040 

^ a . M I U I - I O / • j -

AW Corvire TVDe ' -'tC 

Date; 

rent D. Hilliard 
BDH/se 
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Mamhandise . 5 D Express Mail 

Delivery 

8 - T ^ d 7 e s s l e 7 s T S r i s 7 1 C M ^ requested ^ 

and fee is paid) « 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 . December 1991 <rU.S. GPO: 199^-352-714 
" D O M E S T I C R E T U R N R E C E I P T 



Sonat (Exploration / any 
110 West Louisiana S u l t u 500 
Midland T X 79701 
915 081 0400 
915 084 0444 TeU-copv 

S#NAT EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

Ronald C. Agel 
105 Countryside Road 
Newton, MA 02159 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Agel: 

^- 7MO bTO 

..eceiDt for 

Ronald C. Agel 
105 Countryside Road 
Newton. MA 02159 

0 2 5 

o 
o 
00 
co 
E 
o 
u. 
<z> 
Q. 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to Whom & Date Delivered 

Return Receipt Showing to Whom, 
Date, and Addressee's Address 

TOTAL Postage 
& Fees 

Postmark or Date 

rnnOn Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy 'IUAIW; 

Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Commingle the Delaware production from two 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to as the "Lotos Federal No. 4 Battery". 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from each lease, prior to the commingling 
thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation District. Sonat expects the 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well No. 901. In light of this, your timely response will be greatly appreciated. Please 
return your response to us in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed herewith. You may fax your 
response to us at 915-684-0444. (Should vnu fn* unur ,._jc™».™ ~/ L — --?*alto the 
letterhead adi r~ 

CD 
T3 
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Very truly yoije 
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SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, and 4a & b. 
• Print vour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can 
return this card to you. 
• A t tach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 
does not permit. 
• Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 
• The Return Receipt wil l show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

3. Articlf 

I also wish to receive the 
following services (for an extra 
fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 
matter, 

BDH/se 
Enclosures 

Ronald C. Agel 
105 Countryside Road 
Newton, MA 02449— 

Addressee's Address (Only if requested __ 
and fee is paid) jg 
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Sonat Exploration ^ 
110 West Louisiana >̂.< 
Midland T X 79701 
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»anv 
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EXPLORATION 

September 11, 1995 

Lyle B. and Mary Boxel Gallivan 
8470 West 4th Avenue 
Lakewood, CO 80226 

RE: Surface Commingling of 
Federal Lease No. NM-29234 
Federal Lease No. NM-63757 
both situated in T-24-S, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Gallivan: 

( 
Z 740 t lQ Q5b 
Receipt for 
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tail 

Lyle B. and Mary B o ^ a l l i v a n ' - " 
8470 West 4th A v e m i e ^ n 

Lakewood, CO 80226 — 
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Postage 
$ 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing 
to Whom & Date Delivered 

Return Receipt Showing to Whom, 
Date, and Addressee's Address 

TOTAL Postage 
& Fees $ 
Postmark or Date 

W l l i J V l Pursuant to Rule 309-B of The State of New Mexico Energy and Mhictc 
Division Rules and Regulations, Sonat proposes to Surface Commingle the Delaware production from two 
(2) separate leases (captioned above) at a collection point referred to as the "Lotos Federal No. 4 Battery". 
The commingling of this production will be accurately measured from each lease, prior to the commingling 
thereof, in accordance the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation District. Sonat expects the 
commingling of the Delaware production from the leases to reduce the overall costs of equipping wells 
drilled thereon. 

Rule 309-B requires that all royalty, overriding royalty, working interest ownership, interests in production 
and purchasers of the commingled production consent in writing to the commingling of the Delaware 
production. Please indicate your position in this matter by checking the appropriate space provided below. 
Sonat is in the process of completing a well, situated on the Federal Lease No. NM-63757, known as our 
Lotos "C" Federal Well ^ 
return your response to i o 
response to us at 915-68^ £ 
letterhead address.) % 

We appreciate your con' % 
please feel free to contac i 

Very truly yours, 

-o 
CD 

a. 
E 
o 
u 

SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, end 4a & b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can 
return this card to you. 
• A t tach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 
does not permit. 
• Write ' 'Return Receipt Requested'' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
• The Return Receipt wi l l show to w h o m the article was delivered and the date 

de l ive""* - - _ 

~3T 

SONAT EXPLORATIC 52 

Brent D. Hi 
BDH/se 
Enclosures 

Lyle B. and Mary Boxel Gallivan 
8470 West 4th Avenue 
Lakewood. CO 80226 : 

Signature (Agent) 

I also wish to receive the 
following services (for an extra 
fee): ' ' f" 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 
4a. Article Number 
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7. Date of Delivery 
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8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested <£ 
and fee is paid) 
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